
Christ Church Cathedral 

Lay Minister Calendar   July 2015 

Please confirm your availability for the date you are listed to serve.  If you are unable to serve at the 

time for which you are listed, please contact Polly in the Cathedral office, and she will secure your 

replacement.  E-mail is best for keeping a clear record: pgarner@christchurchcathedralmobile.org.  

 July 5 
Sixth Sunday after Pentecost 

July 12 
Seventh Sunday after Pentecost 

July 19 
Eighth Sunday after Pentecost 

Baptism 

July 26 
Ninth Sunday after Pentecost 

Seating of the 4th Bishop 

First Reader  
Second Reader 
Intercessor 
 
Chalice Bearers 

Alison Mitchell 
Kennon Drew 
Judy Henson 
 
Judy Henson 
Skip Archer 

Lissa Watkins 
John Ferguson 
Douglas Kearley 
 
Lynn Yankie 
Bob Israel 

Henry Seawell 
Lucy Moore 
Lynn Yankie 
 
Bill Skinner 
Ginny Behlen 

Alison Mitchell 
Kennon Drew 
Carolyn Eichold 
 
Carolyn Jeffers 
John McClelland 

Oblationers Janet Rich Pittman 
Craig Pittman 

Erica McElhaney 
Ken McElhaney Rendfrey Family Kendrick Family 

Crucifers 
 
 
Acolytes 

Jordan Chow 
Annabelle Ramo 
 
Julianna Ramo 
William Russell 

Charlie Weeks 
Livy Ferguson 
 
William Russell 
Blake Ferguson 

Charlie Ramo 
Walt Hamil 
 
Carson Russell 
Sadie Ladd 

Annabel McKay 
Kate Watkins 
 
Charlie Ramo    Rose Elliott 
Jordan Chow     Yates Grehan 
Charlie Weeks 

Acolyte Parents M. J. & Len Ramo Liz & John Ferguson Margaret Thigpen & Travis Russell Jill & Al Chow 

Children’s Chapel Skip Archer Robbie Lynn Irvine 
Jordan Chow 

Barbara Mitchell 
Elinor Gibson 

Kim Ellis 

Altar Guild Barbara Archer* 
Jennifer Grehan 
Donna Moree 
M. J. Ramo 
Martha Ann Stafford 

Kathy Thurber* 
Robbie Lynn Irvine 
Leslie Ladd 
Lucy Lyons 
Hetty Newell 
Paula Watkins 

Perrin Drew* 
Barbara Archer 
Harriet Jean Boughton 
Shannon Harris 
Lissa Watkins 
Barry Weeks 

Carolyn Stephenson* 
Lyn Bennett 
Holly Hall 
Nance Stephens 
Lynn Yankie 

Flower Guild Ann Moody Sage Bolt 
Lucy Brady 

Perrin Drew 
Judy Henson Robbie Lynn Irvine, Chair 

Ushers Chuck McKay* 
Tony Brown 
Burnley Davis 
Jordan Ellis 
Thad Hendrix 
David Ross 

Lewis Golden* 
Stephen Baker 
Travis Russell 
Henry Seawell 
Chip Tait 

Kennon Drew* 
Will Gamble 
Brooke Grehan 
Steve Hall 
Jubal Hamil 
Jay Watkins 

Robby McClure 
David Brady 
Banks Ladd 
Jex Luce 
Homer McClure 

Hospitality 

Team 

Erica McElhaney* 
Jamie Davidson 
Lisa Drew 
Julie Hoffmeyer 
Meg McGovern 
Leigh Rendfrey 

Leslie Ladd* 
Lynne Davis 
Robbie Lynn Irvine 
Corinna Luce 
Barbara Mitchell 
Hetty Newell 

Betty Reniewicz* 
Ginny Behlen 
Joy Dean 
Gaye Formanek 
Shannon Harris 
Laurie Koss 
Patsy Seymour 

Margaret Thigpen, Chair 



Christ Church Cathedral 

Lay Minister Calendar   August 2015 

Please confirm your availability for the date you are listed to serve.  If you are unable to serve at the 

time for which you are listed, please contact Polly in the Cathedral office, and she will secure your 

replacement.  E-mail is best for keeping a clear record: pgarner@christchurchcathedralmobile.org.  

 August 2 
Tenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

August 9 
Eleventh Sunday after 

Pentecost 

August 16 
Twelfth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

August 23 
Thirteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

August 30 
Fourteenth Sunday after 

Pentecost 

First Reader  
Second Reader 
Intercessor 
 
Chalice  
    Bearers 

Grant Zarzour 
Perri McKay 
Josh Hopper 
 
Robby McClure 
Bradley Forster 

Banks Ladd 
Tray Hamil 
David Ross 
 
Rick Mitchell 
Burnley Davis 

Lewis Golden 
Margaret Thigpen 
Bob Israel 
 
Carolyn Eichold 
John McClelland 

Alison Mitchell 
Kennon Drew 
Ginny Behlen 
 
Ron Snider 
David Broome 

Lissa Watkins 
John Ferguson 
Holly Hall 
 
Leland Moore 
Douglas Kearley 

Oblationers Susan Crowson 
Ed Crowson 

Lisa Drew 
Kennon Drew 

Adrienne Golden 
Lewis Golden 

Marianne Hall 
Steve Hall 

Jennifer Grehan 
Brooke Grehan 

Crucifers 
 
 
Acolytes 

Leland Moore 
Mary Elizabeth Blankenship 
 
 
Jordan Moore 
Janae Wilson 

Rose Elliott 
Annabel Ramo 
 
 
Barton Elliott 
Elizabeth Elliott 

Yates Grehan 
Livy Ferguson 
 
 
Lawson Hamil 
Julianna Ramo 

Anna Frances Weeks 
Walt Hamil 
 
 
Virginia Ladd 
Sadie Ladd 

Jordan Chow 
Kate Watkins 
 
 
Tre Mitchell 
Elinor Gibson 

Acolyte Parents Lucy & Leland Moore Mary Esther & Bart Elliott Liz & John Ferguson Mary Carol & Banks Ladd Lissa & Jay Watkins 

Children’s 
Chapel 

Kim Ellis 
Tre Mitchell 

Skip Archer 
Rose Elliott 

Robbie Lynn Irvine 
Elinor Gibson 

Barbara Mitchell 
Jordan Chow 

 

Altar Guild Barbara Archer* 
Jennifer Grehan 
Donna Moree 
M. J. Ramo 
Martha Ann Stafford 

Kathy Thurber* 
Robbie Lynn Irvine 
Leslie Ladd 
Lucy Lyons 
Hetty Newell 
Paula Watkins 

Perrin Drew* 
Barbara Archer 
Harriet Jean Boughton 
Shannon Harris 
Lissa Watkins 
Barry Weeks 

Carolyn Stephenson* 
Lyn Bennett 
Holly Hall 
Nance Stephens 
Lynn Yankie 

Kathy Thurber* 
Robbie Lynn Irvine 
Leslie Ladd 
Lucy Lyons 
Hetty Newell 
Paula Watkins 

Flower Guild Ann Moody Kay Whiting 
Missy Patrick 

Robbie Lynn Irvine 
Ann Luce 

Smitty & Valrie Vanek 
Lynn Yankie 

Sage Bolt 
Lucy Brady 

Ushers Leland Moore* 
Angus Cooper 
Bart Elliott 
Christian Hines 
Ritchie Harris 

John Davidson* 
Ken McElhaney 
Len Ramo 
Bill Rodgers 
Bill Skinner 
Wythe Whiting 

Willson McClelland* 
Preston Bolt 
Bill Bullock 
Bob Dean 
John McClelland 
David Sanders 

Bob Forster* 
Cart Blackwell 
John Ferguson 
Douglas Kearley 
Grant Zarzour 
Alec Armbrecht 

Mark Weeks* 
Paul Clinton 
Carter Drane 
Fred Hoffmeyer 
Gene Moree 
Chris Hume 

Hospitality 

Team 

Marianne Hall* 
Lucy Moore 
Valerie Hines 
Kristyn Seawell 
Chambliss Brister 
Kim Ellis 

Kay Whiting* 
Rosemarie McClure 
Lucy Lyons 
Lynn Yankie 
Homer McClure 
Sister McClure 

Tiny Spottswood* 
Susan Crowson 
Janet Rich Pittman 
Paula Watkins 
Mary Jane Cobb 
Cathy Taylor 
Carol Rodgers 
Beth Bullock 

Jill Chow* 
Cammie Israel 
Lissa Watkins 
Perri McKay 
Jane White-Spunner 

Kathy Thurber* 
Mary Esther Elliott 
Liz Ferguson 
Natalie Coale 
Gretchen Cooper 
Susan Garth 


